

CHATHAM COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Jim Crawford, Chairman Diana Hales, Vice Chair Mike Cross Karen Howard Walter Petty COUNTY MANAGER
Renee Paschal

P. O. Box 1809, Pittsboro, NC 27312-1809 • Phone: (919) 542-8200

Established 1771

Resolution of the Chatham County Board of Commissioners

ADOPTING THE COMPREHENSIVE TRANSPORTATION PLAN FOR CHATHAM COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA TO INCLUDE REVISIONS

The following resolution was o Commissioner			
on the			
WHEREAS, the Town of Siler Triangle Area Rural Planning C Carolina Department of Transp Chatham County; and	Organization, and Tran	sportation Planning	Branch of the North
WHEREAS, Chatham County Carolina General Statutes 136-present and anticipated volume	66.2 to reach agreemen	nt for a transportation	on system that will serve
WHEREAS, it is recognized the County is a highly desirable electroneous development of the County; and	ement of the comprehe		C
WHEREAS, Chatham County	is directed by North C	arolina General Sta	tutes 136-66.2 to have a

qualifying land development plan that can be a policy statement that expresses a jurisdiction's vision for the development of land within that jurisdiction;

WHEREAS, it is recognized that the vision described in the 2001 Chatham County Land Conservation and Development Plan is valid for the areas within Chatham County's planning jurisdiction, and will serve as a qualifying land development plan;

WHEREAS, after full study of the plan and the supporting documents presented, the Chatham County Commissioners feel it to be in the best interests of Chatham County to adopt a plan pursuant to General Statutes 136-66.2;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Chatham County Commissioners hereby adopt the interchange revisions to the portion of the Chatham County Comprehensive Transportation Plan Highway Map Sheet 2 of 5 dated June 27, 2016, that is within its planning jurisdiction and endorses the remainder of the plan. This plan should serve as a guide in the

*	m in Chatham County and the same is hereby ment of Transportation for its subsequent adoption.
Adopted, this the 21st day of November 2016	б.
	James G. Crawford, Chairman
	Chatham County Board of Commissioners
ATTEST:	·

Lindsay K. Ray, Clerk to the Board Chatham County Board of Commissioners